PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Estes	01/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SASE Company, Inc.
Street Address:	26423 79th Ave. S
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12016981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)927-3813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 253-221-0374

Email: Polly@OliverLaw.biz

Correspondent Name: Polly L. Oliver

Address Line 1: 3134 Parkside Circle NE

Address Line 4: Tacoma, WASHINGTON 98422

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Polly L. Oliver

Total Attachments: 1

500451962

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020437 FRAME: 0602

Patent Application Assignment

	the state of the s
I. Subject of Assignment: Patent Application #_Grinding Pad and Mounting System" filed on/	
II. Assignor: I, Michael Estes, of Kent, WA, declar application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
III. Assignee: SASE Company, Inc. at 26423 79 th Weder, president, declares that it is desirous of accomme.	
IV. Assignment: I, Michael Estes, Assignor, for graphich is acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Pater granted based on the Patent Application; the same use and behoof, and for its legal representatives an said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sassignment and sale not been made.	I transfer unto SASE Company, Inc., Assignee, nt Application aforesaid and any Patent to be to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own d assigns, to the full end of the term for which
To be effective upon signing at Kent, Washington.	
Michael Esta	Jan. 15, 2008
Michael Estes, Assignor	Date Jan 197 2008
James Weder, President	Date

PATENT REEL: 020437 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 01/30/2008

SASE Company, Inc., Assignee